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Overall Team Statistics

Overall record: 8-15 Conf: 0-7 Home: 3-6 Away

TEAM STATISTICS

ATTACK
Kills 816
Errors 502
Total Attacks 3030
Attack Pct .104
Kills/Set 9.3
SET
Assists 696
Attempts 1028
Assist Pct .677
Assists/Set 7.9
SERVE
Aces 158
Errors 112
Attempts 597
Serve Pct .812
Aces/Set 1.8
SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 158
Errors/Set 1.8
DEFENSE
Digs 1441
Digs/Set 16.4
BLOCKING
Block Solo 55
Block Assist 73
Total Blocks 91.5
Blocks/Set 1.0
Block Errors 42
Ball handling errors 40
ATTENDANCE
Total 575
Dates/Avg Per Date 9/64
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Neutral site #/Avg 4/48

Current win streak 1 -

Home win streak 0 -
Match wins by #sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Arcadia University 0 0 5 1 2 8
Opponents 0 0] 7 2 6 15
Sets won by set 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Arcadia University 12 10 11 3 2 38
Opponents 11 13 12 8 6 50
Points by set 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Arcadia University 504 486 458 226 89 1763
Opponents 481 511 507 267 118 1884

Overall Individual Statistics

Overall record: 8-15 Conf: 0-7 Home: 3-6 Away: 3-7 Neutral: 2-2

ATTACK SET SERVE

## Player SP II\\/'/IZ_ K K/Set E TA Pct A A/Set TA Pct SA SA/Set SE TA Pct
9  Hailey Barger 88 23-12 188 2.14 80 513 .211 0 0.00 10 .000 13 0.15 4 29 .862
6  Natasha Wetten 86 23-13 193 2.24 100 791 .118 23 0.27 86 .267 15 0.17 12 88 .864
1  Delaney Dobson 63 17-9 123 195 55 350 .194 3 0.05 11 .273 0 0.00 (0] 0 .000
11 Erin Ficca 85 23-12 92 1.08 79 353 .037 35 0.41 105 .333 31 0.36 24 129 .814
10 Carlee Rossiter 85 23-13 43 0.51 23 160 .125 539 6.34 555 971 26 0.31 16 101 .842
13 Krista Hsu 65 21-8 71 1.09 54 352 .048 1 0.02 36 .028 15 0.23 8 70 .886
2 Melissa D'Arcangelo 47 18-5 60 1.28 55 237 .021 6 0.13 17 .353 3 0.06 6 4 -.500
7  Jessyca Stoler 68 22-1 28 041 25 144 .021 66 0.97 90 .733 18 0.26 13 66 .803
12 Christina DiMichele 84 23-3 5 0.06 14 55 164- 14 0.17 106 .132 16 0.19 13 90 .856
5  Veronika Bailey 28 14-0 0 0.00 0 1 .000 3 011 6 .500 13 0.46 6 16 .625
14 Dana Maythenyi 12 8-0 6 0.50 3 21 .143 0 0.00 0 .000 2 0.17 4 1 3 OOO_
15 Jacqueline Sentz 32 11-2 5 0.16 7 33 061_ 2 0.06 4 .500 3 0.09 5 3 -.667
21 Alexia Zwygart 6 5-0 1 0.17 3 8 250_ 2 0.33 0 .000 2 0.33 1 0 .000
4 Shannon Couse 7 7-0 0 0.00 2 6 333_ 2 0.29 0 .000 1 0.14 0 0 .000
3  Casey Pryzwara 6 4-0 1 0.17 1 4 .000 0 0.00 2 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
8  Anissa Nurse 4 3-0 0 0.00 1 2 500_ 0 0.00 0 .000 (0] 0.00 (0] 0 .000

ARCADIA

UNIVERSITY.. 88 23-23 816 9.27 502 3030 .104 696 7.91 1028 .677 158 1.80 112 597 .812

Opponents........... 88 22-22 840 9.55 405 2720 .160 772 8.77 1205 .641 154 1.75 149 700 .787
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## Player
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Hailey Barger
Natasha Wetten
Delaney Dobson
Erin Ficca

Carlee Rossiter
Krista Hsu

Melissa D'Arcangelo
Jessyca Stoler
Christina DiMichele
Veronika Bailey
Dana Maythenyi
Jacqueline Sentz
Alexia Zwygart
Casey Pryzwara
Shannon Couse
Anissa Nurse
TEAM

ARCADIA UNIVERSITY..

Opponents...........

1t
6
9
1
11
13
2
10
7
14
15
12
3
21
8
4
5

DIG BLOCKING POINTS
SP RE Dig Dig/Set BS BA Total Blk/Set BE BHE Points Pts/Set
88 1 38 0.43 24 21 45 051 7 4 2355 2.68
86 18 297 345 0 6 6 007 1 3 211.0 2.45
63 1 14 0.22 23 13 36 0.57 16 0 152.5 2.42
85 37 225 265 0 8 8 009 3 4 127.0 1.49
85 0 117 138 7 22 29 0.34 8 18 87.0 1.02
65 15 131 202 0 1 1 002 1 3 865 1.33
47 11 50 1.06 0 1 1 002 1 2 635 1.35
68 12 121 1.78 0 O 0 000 3 4 46.0 0.68
84 34 364 433 0 O 0 000 0 1 21.0 0.25
28 3 33 118 0 O 0 000 0 O 13.0 0.46
12 1 1 008 1 O 1 008 0 O 9.0 0.75
32 10 35 1.09 0 1 1 003 1 © 8.5 0.27
6 1 4 067 0 O 0 000 1 © 3.0 0.50
6 O 3 050 0 O 0 000 0 1 1.0 0.17
7 7 7 1.00 0 © 0 000 0 O 1.0 0.14
4 0 1 025 0 O 0 000 0 © 0.0 0.00
7
88 158 1441  16.38 55 73 91.5 1.04 42 40 1065.5 12.11
88 153 1469  16.69 75 124 137.0 156 35 65 1131.0 12.85
Category Leaders
ATTACK (by K) S KK/Set E TA Pct
Natasha Wetten 86 193 2.24 100 791 .118
Hailey Barger 88 188 2.14 80 513 .211
Delaney Dobson 63 123 195 55 350 .194
Erin Ficca 85 92 1.08 79 353 .037
Krista Hsu 65 71 1.09 54 352 .048
Melissa D'Arcangelo 47 60 1.28 55 237 .021
Carlee Rossiter 85 43 0.51 23 160 .125
Jessyca Stoler 68 28 0.41 25 144 .021
Dana Maythenyi 12 6 0.50 3 21 .143
Jacqueline Sentz 32 5 0.16 7 33 -.061
Christina DiMichele 84 5 0.06 14 55 -.164
Casey Pryzwara 6 1 0.17 1 4 .000
Alexia Zwygart 6 1 0.17 3 8 -.250
Anissa Nurse 4 0 0.00 1 2 -.500
Shannon Couse 7 0 0.00 2 6 -.333
Veronika Bailey 28 0O 0.00 0 1 .000
ARCADIA UNIVERSITY.. 88 816 9.27 502 3030 .104
Opponents........... 88 840 9.55 405 2720 .160
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SET (by A)

Carlee Rossiter
Jessyca Stoler

Erin Ficca

Natasha Wetten
Christina DiMichele
Melissa D'Arcangelo
Veronika Bailey
Delaney Dobson
Alexia Zwygart
Jacqueline Sentz
Shannon Couse
Krista Hsu

Casey Pryzwara
Hailey Barger

ARCADIA UNIVERSITY..

Opponents...........

BLOCK (by Total)
Hailey Barger
Delaney Dobson
Carlee Rossiter
Erin Ficca

Natasha Wetten
Jacqueline Sentz
Melissa D'Arcangelo
Krista Hsu

Dana Maythenyi
Christina DiMichele
Jessyca Stoler
Alexia Zwygart

ARCADIA UNIVERSITY..

Opponents...........

POINTS (by Points)
Hailey Barger
Natasha Wetten
Delaney Dobson
Erin Ficca

Carlee Rossiter
Krista Hsu

Melissa D'Arcangelo
Jessyca Stoler
Christina DiMichele
Veronika Bailey
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BS BA

24 21
23 13
7 22
0 8
0 6
0 1
0 1
0 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
55 73
75 124

Pct
6.34 555 971
0.97 90 .733
0.41 105 .333
0.27 86 .267
0.17 106 .132
0.13 17 .353
0.11 6 .500
0.05 11 .273
0.33 0 .000
0.06 4 .500
0.29 0 .000
0.02 36 .028
0.00 2 .000
0.00 10 .000
7.91 1028 .677
8.77 1205 .641

Total Blk/Set BE

45.0 051 7
36.0 0.57 16
29.0 0.34 8
8.0 0.09 3
6.0 0.07 1
1.0 0.03 1
1.0 0.02 1
1.0 0.02 1
1.0 0.08 O
0.0 0.00 O
0.0 0.00 3
0.0 0.00 1
91.5 1.04 42
137.0 1.56 35

Pts Pts/Set

235.5
211.0
152.5
127.0
87.0
86.5
63.5
46.0
21.0
13.0

2.68
2.45
2.42
1.49
1.02
1.33
1.35
0.68
0.25
0.46
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Dana Maythenyi
Jacqueline Sentz
Alexia Zwygart
Casey Pryzwara
Shannon Couse
Anissa Nurse

ARCADIA UNIVERSITY..

Opponents...........

KILL (by K)
Natasha Wetten
Hailey Barger
Delaney Dobson
Erin Ficca

Krista Hsu

Melissa D'Arcangelo
Carlee Rossiter
Jessyca Stoler
Dana Maythenyi
Jacqueline Sentz
Christina DiMichele
Casey Pryzwara
Alexia Zwygart
Anissa Nurse
Shannon Couse
Veronika Bailey

ARCADIA UNIVERSITY..

Opponents...........

SERVE (by SA)
Erin Ficca

Carlee Rossiter
Jessyca Stoler
Christina DiMichele
Krista Hsu
Natasha Wetten
Hailey Barger
Veronika Bailey
Jacqueline Sentz
Melissa D'Arcangelo
Alexia Zwygart
Dana Maythenyi
Shannon Couse

ARCADIA UNIVERSITY..

Opponents...........
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12 9.0 0.75
32 8.5 0.27
6 3.0 0.50
6 1.0 0.17
7 1.0 0.14
4 0.0 0.00
88 1065.5 12.11
88 1131.0 12.85

S K K/Set

86 193 2.24
88 188 2.14
63 123 1.95
85 92 1.08
65 71 1.09
47 60 1.28
85 43 0.51
68 28 0.41
12 6 0.50
32 5 0.16
84 5 0.06
6 1 0.17
6 1 0.17
4 0 0.00
7 0 0.00
28 0O 0.00
88 816 9.27
88 840 9.55
S SA SE TA Pct SA/Set
85 31 24 129 .814 0.36
85 26 16 101 .842 0.31
68 18 13 66 .803 0.26
84 16 13 90 .856 0.19
65 15 8 70 .886 0.23
86 15 12 88 .864 0.17
88 13 4 29 .862 0.15
28 13 6 16 .625 0.46
32 3 5 3 -.667 0.09
47 3 6 4 -.500 0.06
6 2 1 0 .000 0.33
12 2 4 1 -3.000 0.17
7 1 0 0 .000 0.14
88 158 112 597 .812 1.80
88 154 149 700 .787 1.75
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DEFENSE (by Dig)
Christina DiMichele
Natasha Wetten
Erin Ficca

Krista Hsu

Jessyca Stoler
Carlee Rossiter
Melissa D'Arcangelo
Hailey Barger
Jacqueline Sentz
Veronika Bailey
Delaney Dobson
Shannon Couse
Alexia Zwygart
Casey Pryzwara
Anissa Nurse

Dana Maythenyi

ARCADIA UNIVERSITY..

Opponents...........

RECEPT (by TA)
Christina DiMichele
Erin Ficca

Natasha Wetten
Jessyca Stoler
Krista Hsu

Melissa D'Arcangelo
Veronika Bailey
TEAM

Jacqueline Sentz
Hailey Barger
Delaney Dobson
Shannon Couse
Dana Maythenyi
Alexia Zwygart

ARCADIA UNIVERSITY..

Opponents...........

Overall/Conference Stats
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84
86
85
65
68
85
47
88
32
28
63

88
88

Dig Dig/Set
364 4.33
297 3.45
225 2.65
131 2.02
121 1.78
117 1.38
50 1.06
38 0.43
35 1.09
33 1.18
14 0.22
7 1.00
4 0.67
3 0.50
1 0.25
1 0.08
1441 16.38
1469 16.69
RE RE/Set
34 0.40
37 0.44
18 0.21
12 0.18
15 0.23
11 0.23
3 0.11
7 0.08
10 0.31
1 0.01
1 0.02
7 1.00
1 0.08
1 0.17
158 1.80
153 1.74
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OVERALL
ATTACK SET
## Player ap k k/s pct a a/s pts/s
9 Hailey Barger 88 188 2.14 .211 0 0.00 2.67
6 Natasha Wetten 86 193 2.24 .118 23 0.27 2.45
1 Delaney Dobson 63 123 1.95 .194 3 0.05 241
11 Erin Ficca 85 92 1.08 .037 35 0.41 1.49
10 Carlee Rossiter 85 43 0.51 .125 539 6.34 1.02
13 Krista Hsu 65 71 1.09 .048 1 0.02 1.32
2 Melissa D'Arcangelo 47 60 1.28 .021 6 0.13 1.34
7  Jessyca Stoler 68 28 0.41 .021 66 0.97 0.68
12 Christina DiMichele 84 5 0.06 -.164 14 0.17 0.25
5 Veronika Bailey 28 0 0.00 .000 3 0.11 0.46
14 Dana Maythenyi 12 6 0.50 .143 0 0.00 0.75
15 Jacqueline Sentz 32 5 0.16 -.061 2 0.06 0.25
21 Alexia Zwygart 6 1 0.17 -.250 2 0.33 0.50
4 Shannon Couse 7 0 0.00 -.333 2 0.29 0.14
3 Casey Pryzwara 6 1 0.17 .000 0 0.00 0.17
8 Anissa Nurse 4 0 0.00 -.500 0 0.00 0.00
ARCADIA UNIVERSITY.. 88 816 9.27 .104 696 7.91 12.10
Opponents 88 840 9.55 .160 772 8.77 12.85
OVERALL
SERVE DIG BLOCKING
Player sa sa/s re d d/s bs ba tot
Hailey Barger 13 0.15 1 38 0.43 24 21 45
Natasha Wetten 15 0.17 18 297 3.45 O 6 6
Delaney Dobson 0 0.00 1 14 0.22 23 13 36
Erin Ficca 31 0.36 37 225 265 O 8 8
Carlee Rossiter 26 0.31 0O 117 1.38 7 22 29
Krista Hsu 15 0.23 15 131 2.02 O 1 1
Melissa D'Arcangelo 3 0.06 11 50 1.06 O 1 1
Jessyca Stoler 18 0.26 12 121 1.78 O 0 0
Christina DiMichele 16 0.19 34 364 4.33 O (0] 0]
Veronika Bailey 13 0.46 3 33 1.18 O 0 0
Dana Maythenyi 2 0.17 1 1 008 1 0 1
Jacqueline Sentz 3 0.09 10 35 1.09 O 1 1
Alexia Zwygart 2 0.33 1 4 0.67 O 0 0
Shannon Couse 1 0.14 7 7 1.00 O (6} 0
Casey Pryzwara 0 0.00 0 3 050 O (o] (o]
Anissa Nurse 0 0.00 0 1 025 O 0 0
TEAM 7
ARCADIA UNIVERSITY.. 158 1.80 158 1441 16.38 55 73 91.5
Opponents 154 1.75 153 1469 16.69 75 124 137.0
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CONFERENCE
ATTACK SET
k/s pct a a/s pts/s
1.88 .151 0O 0.00 2.48
2.04 .105 5 0.20 2.20
1.88 .264 1 0.06 231
0.88 -.093 9 0.36 1.16
0.64 .140 160 6.40 1.08
0.93 .083 0 0.00 1.00
1.00 -.111 1 0.06 1.00
0.47 -.047 8 0.47 0.47
0.00 -.312 4 0.17 0.09
0.00 .000 0O 0.00 0.62
0.50 .250 0 0.00 0.50
0.08 -.143 0O 0.00 0.08
0.50 1.000 0 0.00 1.00
0.00 .000 0 0.00 0.00
1.00 1.000 0 0.00 1.00
0.00 .000 0 0.00 0.00
8.32 .068 188 7.52 10.52
10.96 .209 253 10.12 14.72
CONFERENCE
DIG BLOCKING
re d d/s bs ba tot b/s
1 11 0.44 8 9 17 0.68
6 90 360 0 3 3 0.12
1 0O 000 6 2 8 0.50
13 65 260 0 4 4 0.16
36 144 2 5 7 0.28
7 11 073 0 O 0 0.00
18 112 0 O 0 0.00
4 23 135 0 O 0 0.00
12 96 417 0 O 0 0.00
0O 10 125 0O O 0 0.00
0 O 000 O O 0 0.00
4 16 123 0 1 1 0.08
1 1 050 0 O 0 0.00
0 1 100 0 O 0 0.00
0 O 000 O O 0 0.00
0 0O 000 O O 0 0.00
2

27 1.08 55 378
55 2.20 27 422

15.12 16 24 28.0 1.12
16.88 19 41 39.5 1.58
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